SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Talbot to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 28 by Senator Talbot

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 14, change "Insurance" to "Revenue"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 17, after "**property**" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, delete line 1
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 13, after "by the" and before the comma "," delete "department" and insert
 9 "Insurance Institute for Business and Home Safety"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, at the end of line 16, delete "<u>department.</u>" and insert "<u>Insurance Institute for</u>
 <u>Business and Home Safety.</u>"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 14 On page 3, at the end of line 6, insert the following:

15"The taxpayer shall also submit a copy of the certificate issued by the Insurance16Institute for Business and Home Safety certifying compliance with the fortified17roof building standards to the department."

- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 3, delete lines 10 through 1420
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 4, at the beginning of line 3 and before "**and any**" delete "**program and criteria** for problem eligibility" and insert "aligibility aritoria"
- 23 <u>for problem eligibility</u>" and insert "<u>eligibility criteria</u>"